

Trade Ally Application – For Reference Purposes Only Actual Trade Ally Agreement will be sent once program training is completed.

In order to be eligible to participate in OPPD's Business Rebate Programs this application must be completed, submitted to and accepted by OPPD. Applicant must also attend OPPD's Business Rebate Program Training, provided free by OPPD. The times and location of training are available at www.oppd.com under Trade Ally Central.

By signing this document, the applicant agrees to the following:

- Applicant agrees to provide OPPD customers audits and price quotes for Prescriptive Rebates at no charge. (Exceptions are possible on a case by case basis if there is a need to charge for this service contact OPPD at (531)226-3536 to further discuss or email businessrebates@oppd.com explaining the situation). If an Energy Study is required for a Custom Rebate the Trade Ally may charge and those charges would fall within the custom program guidelines.
- 2. Applicant agrees to complete the online application associated with the Rebate accurately and completely.
- 3. Applicant agrees to abide by all Terms and Conditions of OPPD Business Rebate Programs, including all stated Qualifications for Program, Rebate Funding Requirements, General Terms and Conditions, Disclaimers, Project Requirements and Additional Criteria and Disclaimers.
- 4. Participation is voluntary. However, OPPD reserves the right to terminate Applicant's participation in the program upon written notice.
- 5. Participation in the program does not constitute an endorsement of Applicant or its products or services by OPPD and the applicant may not use OPPD name or logos without prior written approval by OPPD.
- 6. Applicant's participation as a Trade Ally or a participant in the OPPD Business Rebate Programs does not create, and shall not be deemed to create, any joint venture, partnership, agency or other legal relationship between Applicant and OPPD other than the contractual relationship established in this Trade Ally Application and the appropriate program application(s), if executed by Applicant. Applicant shall be solely responsible for the payment of all wages, benefits, insurance and other legal requirements for its employees and authorized agents.
- 7. Applicant agrees to confidentially hold and prevent release of any customer personally identifiable information (PII) that is obtained as part of the application process. Trade Ally will be responsible for any costs or damages incurred by OPPD as a result of failing to meet this requirement.
- 8. OPPD is granted the right to publicize applicant's participation as a Trade Ally, unless applicant specifically states otherwise in writing.